

Statutory Declaration Under Section 4 (1) (b) of the (RTI) Act, 2005

NAAC Accredited B+ Estd. - 1991

SAHEED ANURUP CHANDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

BURUL, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, PIN- 743318

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta Recognized by the University Grants Commission



Statutory declaration under section 4 (1) (b) Right to information (RTI) Act, 2005

Particulars of the Institution

Sl. No.	Title	Details
1.	Name of the Institute	Saheed Anurup Chandra Mahavidyalaya
2.	Postal Address	Saheed Anurup Chandra Mahavidyalaya Burul, Dist South 24 Parganas District, West Bengal- 743318
3.	Website	https://www.sacm.ac.in
4.	E-Mail	principal@sacm.ac.in
5.	Approvals and Affiliation	Approved by UGC and Affiliated to the University of Calcutta, Kolkata
6.	Name of the Principal	Prof (Dr.) Santanu Kumar Sen

Course offered :

- 1. B.A. (General) Course
- 2. B.Com. (General) Course
- 3. B.Sc. (General) Course
- 4. Political Science (Honours Course)
- 5. History (Honours Course)
- 6. Bengali (Honours Course)
- 7. Geography (Honours Course)
- 8. English (Honours Course)
- 9. Philosophy (Honours Course)

SAHEED ANURUP CHANDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

BURUL, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, PIN- 743318

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta Recognized by the University Grants Commission



Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4(1)(b) of ACT 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Saheed Anurup Chandra Mahavidyalaya, Burul, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal – 743318.

Website : <u>https://www.sacm.ac.in</u>

Our college is approved by UGC, recognized by Directorate of Public Instruction (DPI), Govt. of West Bengal and affiliated to the University of Calcutta, Kolkata, West Bengal. The college has a Governing Body. IQAC and College Development as per the provisions. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by university of Calcutta and Govt. of West Bengal from time to time. The college comes under "Grant-in-Aid" category and hence financial transactions are audited by the empaneled auditors recommended by the Directorate of Public Instructions, Education Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal. The college has different Committees to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All cells and committees of the institutions are Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a Non-judicial postal stamp for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Saheed Anurup Chandra Mahavidyalaya, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal. The Application may be sent to the State Public Information Officer (SPIO), Saheed Anurup Chandra Mahavidyalaya or handed over in his office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India. Names, designations and other particulars of State Public Information Officer and Appellate Authority, their Contact Numbers, E-mail ID are given below:

Contact details of State Public Information	Officer and Appellate Authority

SI.	Name	Designation	Mobile	Email ID
No.			Number	
	Dr. Santanu	Appellate information officer	9830501820	principal@sacm.ac.in
	Kumar Sen			
1	Prof. Gopaldeb	State Public Information Officer	8910871335	gopaldebkantha1961@g
1.	Kantha	(SPIO)	89108/1555	mail.com
2	Mr. Pallab Saha	Assistant State Public Information	8017914277	sahabiswas.pallab@gmail
۷.	Biswas	Officer (ASPIO)	801/9142//	.com

Susar

Prof(Dr.) Santanu Kumar Sen Principal

Principal Saheed Anurup Chandra Mahavidyalaya Burul, South 24 Parganas

